
Twin Towers 
Salina Region SCCA ~ September 11, 2022 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Best 
AS • Mason Libby 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 37.954 36.554 36.068 36.099+1 36.888 38.030+2 37.203 36.068  
BS • Eric Underwood 87 1993 Corvette 45.431 41.099 39.594 42.036 40.284 39.952 39.995 39.594  
CS • Chandler Brown 19 1998 BMW M Roadster D.N.F. 37.887 37.084+1 37.427+1 38.786 37.590 36.977 36.977  
CS • Tracy Presnell 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster 39.516 40.047 39.760+1 40.455+1 40.994+1 40.862+2 40.038+2 39.516  
CS   Spencer Funk 101 2006 Mazda MX5 44.143+1 44.507 D.N.F. 42.944+1 43.454+2 42.588+1 44.196 44.196  
CS   Loren Pepperd 93 2003 Honda S2000 44.912 43.517+2 46.631 D.N.F. D.N.F. 45.138 D.N.F. 44.912  
CSL • Kaitlyn Loggan 43 2001 Mercedes-Benz SLK320 47.169 45.521 44.738 48.226+1 43.764 43.240 43.488 43.240  
DS • Tim Nicholson 189 2019 Subaru WRX STi 38.670 37.305 35.824+1 36.548 35.458 35.688 35.761+2 35.458  
DS   Ashton King 20 2014 Scion FR-S 36.805+1 36.260+1 37.026 36.616+2 37.080 36.936 36.085 36.085  
DS   Rick Nicholson 26 2020 Subaru WRX 39.258 38.076 37.266 37.038 37.396 36.813 37.041 36.813  
ES • Theresa Walton 99 1999 Mazda Miata 35.345+2 35.399+1 34.950+3 35.143 35.237 D.N.S. D.N.S. 35.143 FL 
ES   Rocky Entriken  4 2000 Mazda Miata 37.575 36.532+3 38.055+2 37.307+1 36.995 36.487 36.415+3 36.487  
ES   Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata 38.540+1 38.386 37.487 37.083 D.N.F. 36.830 36.992+2 36.830  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 37.283+1 37.329 35.876 36.078 35.688+1 35.284+2 36.896 35.876  
FS • Aaron Alnutt 32 2003 Mercedes-Benz E320 D.N.F. 42.598 40.981 41.227+2 41.871+2 42.287 42.006+2 40.981  
FS   John Schmidt 16 2017 Camaro 50.053 46.370 44.903 44.169 44.663 43.200 42.358 42.358  
GS • Douglas Jones 36 2022 Volkswagen GTI 43.697+1 43.066+1 D.N.F. 41.865+1 41.945+1 40.883+2 41.607+1 43.607  
HS • Don Herrick 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 37.909 37.256 37.311+1 37.400 36.893 36.196 35.760 35.760  
HS • Tyler Lamia 9 2000 Mustang 40.665+2 42.291+1 41.281+2 41.791+3 42.811+1 41.253+1 41.517 41.517  
HS   Michael Charest 15 2006 Acura RL 48.245 45.663 46.046 44.892 44.222 44.470 44.132 44.132  
HS   Hunter Stoughton 1 2012 Volkswagen GTI 50.555 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 48.648+1 46.909 47.439 46.909  
HCS • Nathan Drouin 17 1972 Porsche 914 1.7 46.802+1 43.798 43.187 42.083 42.206+1 41.874+1 41.842+1 42.083  
STR • Buck Entriken 17 2001 Mazda Miata 38.377 36.842+1 37.116+2 36.594 37.874 36.611+1 36.819 36.594  
STR   Allan Unruh 57 2003 BMW Z4 3.0 38.762+1 38.819 39.207 39.022 37.482 51.292+2 38.481+1 37.482  
STS • Jason Rash 13 2010 Toyota Yaris 39.517 39.103 37.821+1 38.958 38.570 38.932 39.378 38.570  
CAMT • Dennis Smith 79 1996 Mustang Cobra 37.545 37.107+2 37.801+1 38.197+1 38.525+2 38.182 38.674 37.545  
CAMT   Andlee Phengphachanh 9 1996 Mustang Cobra D.N.F. 42.304 39.090 38.718 38.790+2 41.371+2 39.642 38.718  
CAMTL • Nancy Smith 79 1996 Mustang Cobra 38.632+2 40.047 39.421 39.515 39.258 38.945+1 38.924+2 39.258  
XA • Aaron Loggan 55 1999 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 34.627+2 35.469 34.028 34.664+1 D.N.F. 34.784+1 34.799+1 34.028 FFTD 
KM • Chad Stoughton 88 2020 CRG KT4E  30.661+1 29.040 29.104 29.753 29.600 28.560+1 D.N.F. 29.040 FTD/PAX 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FFTD – Fast Fender          FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

 
~~ Twin Towers • PAX Rankings ~~ 

Driver Class Time Index   PAX 

Chad Stoughton KM 29.040 *0.931 27.036 
Theresa Walton ES 35.143 *0.792 27.833 
Don Herrick HS 35.760 *0.786 28.107 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 35.876 *0.792 28.413 
Tim Nicholson DS 35.458 *0.807 28.614 
Aaron Loggan XA 34.028 *0.842 28.651 
Rocky Entriken  ES 36.487 *0.792 28.897 
Ashton King DS 36.085 *0.807 29.120 
Henry Brillhart ES 36.830 *0.792 29.169 
Mason Libby AS 36.068 *0.821 29.611 
Rick Nicholson DS 36.813 *0.807 29.708 
Chandler Brown CS 36.977 *0.810 29.951 
Buck Entriken STR 36.594 *0.828 30.299 
Dennis Smith CAMT 37.545 *0.816 30.636 
Allan Unruh STR 37.482 *0.828 31.035 
Jason Rash STS 38.570 *0.813 31.357 
Andlee Phengphachanh CAMT 38.718 *0.816 31.594 
Tracy Presnell CS 39.516 *0.810 32.008 
Nancy Smith CAMTL 39.258 *0.816 32.034 
Eric Underwood BS 39.594 *0.818 32.387 
Tyler Lamia HS 41.517 *0.786 32.632 
Aaron Alnutt FS 40.981 *0.814 33.358 
Nathan Drouin HCS 42.083 *0.793 33.371 
John Schmidt FS 42.358 *0.814 34.479 
Douglas Jones GS 43.607 *0.794 34.624 
Michael Charest HS 44.132 *0.786 34.687 
Kaitlyn Loggan CSL 43.240 *0.810 35.024 
Spencer Funk CS 44.196 *0.810 35.798 
Loren Pepperd CS 44.912 *0.810 36.378 
Hunter Stoughton HS 46.909 *0.786 36.870 


